L&T Mutual Fund 6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177

C. S. T. Road, Kalina

Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in www.ltfs.com



Notice - Cum - Addendum (No. 01 of F.Y. 2019 - 2020)

Change in address of CAMS Office at Rohtak:

Effective from April 22, 2019, the address of Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund located at Rohtak will change and the new address will be as follows:

| Existing Address | New Address |
|---|---|
| SCO 34, Ground Floor, Ashoka Plaza, Delhi Road, Rohtak 124 001, Haryana Tel No. 01262 - 257889 | SCO 06, Ground Floor, MR Complex, Near Sonipat Stand, Delhi Road, Rohtak 124 001 |
| Email id: camsrok@camsonline.com | Email id: camsrok@camsonline.com |

The notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM and SAI of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

For L&T Investment Management Limited (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date: April 16, 2019 Place: Mumbai

Kailash Kulkarni

Chief Executive Officer

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully. CL06207